### 503010203 10/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SCOTT ERICKSON	04/20/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DURA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2791 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7294797

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-231-7403

Email: scott.simmonds@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. SIMMONDS
Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN ST.

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47262-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SIMMONDS
SIGNATURE:	/SMS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7025361InventorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503010203 REEL: 033910 FRAME: 0086

11361.00091 PATENT

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Scott Erickson of 12170 Whispering Winds Drive, Roscoe, Illinois 61073
have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I am about to file an application for Letter
Patent with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office entitled "Electronic Controller for a Vehicle
Leveling System and Vehicle Leveling System Comprising Same" and which is assigned attorney
docket no. 011361.00091 (AND I hereby grant our attorneys, at the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF
LTD., the power to insert on this assignment document the (Application Serial No.:, and
filing date of, 2004), of the application; and

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc. (hereafter "Dura Global"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, County of Oakland, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Invention and the Application:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Dura Global the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Application and the Invention, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Dura Global, as the assignee.

I further convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Executed on the date indicated below:

Dated: 4/20/04

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

PATENT REEL: 033910 FRAME: 0087